TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Docker, Inc.		11/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Linux Foundation	
Street Address:	1 Letterman Drive	
Internal Address:	Building D, Suite D4700	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87071450	NOTARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008048-0703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM_Assignment_NOTARY#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0833

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, <u>Docker</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware corporation</u>, <u>located at 144 Townsend Street</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>California 94107</u>, <u>USA</u> ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark ("Trademark");

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date
NOTARY	USA	87071450	6/14/2016

WHEREAS, The Linux Foundation, an Oregon non-profit corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1 Letterman Drive, Building D, Suite D4700, San Francisco California, 94129 USA, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement entered into between the parties on the 3rd day of November 2017, and for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of this 3rd day of November 2017.

DOCKER, INC.

By Mike Gupta

By S330137704004182...

Name/Title: Mike Gupta, CFO

Address for Notices: 144 Townsend Street, San Francisco, California 94107, USA

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

THE LINUX FOUNDATION

By Jim Lemlin

Name/Title: Jim Zemlin, Executive Director

Address for Notices: 1 Letterman Drive, Building D, Suite D4700

San Francisco, California 94129, USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0834